C2 AOM Modules
Comprehensive Ordering Guide
2
C2 AOMs Amphenol Network Solutions
All rights reserved. 01.11.2024 v.10
509.926.6000 — amphenol-ns.com
Overview
C2 Advanced Optical Modules (AOMs) provide a diverse modular offering to support any aspect of your
network.  From a dedicated Base-8 Architecture to a standard Base-12, AOMs offer complete solution for your
network needs.  The modules are deployed in either the C2E or C2X chassis.
Key Benefits:
• Specific modules to support any architecture
• Total front access options available (TFA)
• Configurable to support Base-12 or Base-8 architecture
• Can be deployed in C2E or C2X chassis’ options to match the type of environment
• Diverse offering supporting MPO, SC, or LC connectors
• Symmetrical single-width module can be installed forward or reverse
Available Configurations:
• MPO Base-12
• MPO Base-8
• TAPs
• Patch and Splice
• Pre-terminated
• Splitters
• DWDMs
Deployment Options:
• This C2 AOM technology can be installed in multiple chassis options
• See the datasheet for the chassis that is appropriate for your application
o C2E (Base-8 or Base-12) 144f/1RU
o C2X (Base-12) 96f/1RU - Requires the C2X Tray
Fig: HX2-ML-24LCUA
3
C2 AOMs Amphenol Network Solutions
All rights reserved. 01.11.2024 v.10
509.926.6000 — amphenol-ns.com
BASE-12 MPO Modules (10G or 40G connectivity)
MPO modules in the C2 family can increase fiber density
and decrease your fiber footprint. With single-mode or
multimode (OM3 or OM4) versions available, the C2E and
C2X can aide network architects in migrating to the 40/100
gigabit ethernet. The modules offer a 12-fiber MPO input on
the rear which are terminated internally and routed to the LC
duplex on the front. For optimal cable management, a 2 mm
MPO bend insensitive fiber should be used.
C2 MPO modules come in either a standard type A or B
polarity. “A” polarity uses straight-through type A backbones
(pin1 to pin1) and type A (key-up to key-down) MPO
adapters. “B” polarity uses cross-over type B backbones
(pin1 to pin12) and type B (key-up to key-up) MPO adapters.
However, type B adapters are used differently on the two
ends (key-up to key-up versus key-down to key-down),
which may require more planning effort and/or potential
expense initially.
Single MPO Breakout Modules:
Part Number  Description
HX-ML-12LCUA 12-FIBER MPO, LC/UPC, SM, BREAKOUT CASSETTE, A POLARITY, ULTRA LOW LOSS
HX-ML-12LCAA 12-FIBER MPO, LC/APC, SM, BREAKOUT CASSETTE, A POLARITY, ULTRA LOW LOSS
HX-ML-12LC4A 12-FIBER MPO, LC, MM (OM4), BREAKOUT CASSETTE, A POLARITY, ULTRA LOW LOSS
HX-ML-12LC4B 12-FIBER MPO, LC, MM (OM4), BREAKOUT CASSETTE, B POLARITY, ULTRA LOW LOSS
Fig: HX-ML-12LC4A
4
C2 AOMs Amphenol Network Solutions
All rights reserved. 01.11.2024 v.10
509.926.6000 — amphenol-ns.com
Dual MPO Breakout Modules:
Part Number  Description
HX2-ML-12SCUA DUAL C2 AOM: 12F MPO, SC/UPC, SM, BREAKOUT CASSETTE, A POLARITY, ULTRA
LOW LOSS
HX2-ML-12SCAA DUAL C2 AOM: 12F MPO, SC/APC, SM, BREAKOUT CASSETTE, A POLARITY, ULTRA
LOW LOSS